Forg PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) ONB No. 0891-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
1008 W	
103	187470
10 the Diversor of the U.S. Patent and 1,222	unients of the new address(es) below.
1. Name conveying party(ies)  Marc COOPERMAN	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Maic 5557 Ethinal	Name: Wistaria Trading, Inc.
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes / N  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505
Execution Date(s) Febraury 14, 2008	Street Address. 10711 Collins Avenue, #2505
✓ Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Sunny Isles Beach
Joint Research Agreement	State: FL
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 33160
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ N
	s document is being filed together with a new application
12/009,914	
Additional numbers a	attached?
Additional numbers a  5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	attached? Yes No  6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott A. MOSKOWITZ	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott A. MOSKOWITZ  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott A. MOSKOWITZ	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott A. MOSKOWITZ  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott A. MOSKOWITZ  Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  — Authorized to be charged to deposit account  — Enclosed  — None required (government interest not affecting title 8. Payment Information
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott A. MOSKOWITZ  Internal Address:  Street Address: 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505  City: Sunny Isles Beach	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3876
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott A. MOSKOWITZ  Internal Address:  Street Address: 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505  City: Sunny Isles Beach  State: FL Zip: 33160	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3876 Expiration Date 09/2010
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott A. MOSKOWITZ  Internal Address:  Street Address: 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505  City: Sunny Isles Beach  State: FL Zip: 33160  Phone Number: 305 956 9041	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3876
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott A. MOSKOWITZ  Internal Address:  Street Address: 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505  City; Sunny Isles Beach  State: FL Zip: 33160  Phone Number: 305 956 9042  Fax Number: 305 956 9042	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3876 Expiration Date 09/2010
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott A. MOSKOWITZ  Internal Address:  Street Address: 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505  City; Sunny Isles Beach State: FL Zip: 33160  Phone Number: 305 956 9041  Fax Number: 305 956 9042  Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3876 Expiration Date 09/2010  b. Deposit Account Number
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott A. MOSKOWITZ  Internal Address:  Street Address: 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505  City; Sunny Isles Beach  State: FL Zip: 33160  Phone Number: 305 956 9042  Email Address:  9. Signature:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  ✓ Authorized to be charged by credit card  — Authorized to be charged to deposit account  — Enclosed  — None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3876  — Expiration Date 09/2010  b. Deposit Account Number  — Authorized User Name  — March 2008
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Scott A. MOSKOWITZ  Internal Address:  Street Address: 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505  City: Sunny Isles Beach  State: FL Zip: 33160  Phone Number: 305 956 9041  Fax Number: 305 956 9042  Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One  7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00  Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 3876 Expiration Date 09/2010  b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

03/05/2008 HVUONG1 00000029 12009914

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 020633 FRAME: 0764

Attorney Docket No.: 80410.0017CONT

## ASSIGNMENT FOR PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, WE, SCOTT A. MOSKOWITZ, having a postal address of 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505, Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160, and MARC S. COOPERMAN, having a postal address of 20 Wildwood, Short Hills, NJ 07078, have invented a new and useful invention and improvements to the subject matter of:

## EXCHANGE MECHANISMS FOR DIGITAL INFORMATION PACKAGES WITH BANDWIDTH SECURITIZATION, MULTICHANNEL DIGITAL WATERMARKS, AND KEY MANAGEMENT

described in a United States patent application filed on January 23, 2008, this application has not yet been accorded a U.S. Patent Application No. (hereinafter, the "Identified United States Application");

AND, WE hereby authorize the insertion hereon of the serial number and filing date when known, and which information may be necessary or desirable for recordation of this document;

AND, WHEREAS, WISTARIA TRADING, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, having a place of business located at 16711 Collins Avenue, #2505, Sunny Isles Beach, FL 33160 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring certain rights to said invention and under the Identified United States Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, our entire right, title and interest in all countries throughout the world, in and to the following: A) said invention and improvements; B) the Identified United States Application; C) any other United States applications (including provisional, divisional, renewal, substitute, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications) based in whole or in part on the Identified United States Application, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; D) any foreign applications (including international and regional applications) based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid applications, or in whole or in part on said invention and improvements; and E) in and to any and all Letters Patent, including extensions thereof, which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications, or on said invention and improvements or any parts thereof;

AND WE hereby agree for ourselves and our heirs, executors and administrators to execute without further consideration any further documents and instruments which may be necessary, lawful and proper in the prosecution of said above-referenced applications or in the preparation or prosecution of any continuing, substitute, divisional, renewal, reexamination or reissue application or in any amendments, extensions or interference proceedings, that may be necessary to secure to ASSIGNEE its interest and title in and to said invention or any parts thereof, and in and to said several patents or any of them;

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 020633 FRAME: 0765

AND WE hereby covenant for ourselves and our legal representatives, and agree with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that we have granted no right or license to make, use, sell or offer to sell said invention in conflict with this Assignment, and that we will not execute any instrument in conflict therewith;

AND WE do hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted upon said above-referenced applications, or upon said invention or any parts thereof when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and seals.

Date	-	Scott A. MOSKOWIZZ
2/14/2008 Date	-	Marc S. COOPERMAN
County of State of	)	
County and State aforesa known to me or who pro	iid, personally appo duced	, 2008, before me a Notary Public in and for the eared SCOTT A. MOSKOWITZ, who is personally as identification, and who signed knowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
(Seal)		Notary Public: My Commission Expires:
County of NEW YOR State of NEW YOR	) ere )	
County and State aforesa	id, personally appe	, 2008, before me a Notary Public in and for the eared MARC S. COOPERMAN, who is personally as identification, and who signed knowledged the same to be of his free act and deed.
(Seal)		Notary Public:  My Commission Expires:
		MARY ANN T VISCIO NOTARY PUBLIC, State of New York No. 01VI5026777 Qualified in SuffolkCounty Certificate filed in New York County Commission Expires 04/25/2 6/10

Page 2 of 2

**PATENT** REEL: 020633 FRAME: 0766

RECORDED: 03/04/2008